# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Conversion

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hydropave, L.P.		102/08/2010 1	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hydropave, LLC
Street Address:	4835 LBJ Freeway, Suite 700
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75244
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2405651	CONLOCK
Registration Number:	2405650	CONLOCK I
Registration Number:	2405649	CONLOCK II

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (512)391-2173

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 512.236.2000

Email: mhoneyipdocket@jw.com
Correspondent Name: Jackson Walker L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 100 Congress Avenue, Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 107724.00030

Mindy Mayor

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mindy Mayer

TRADEMARK REEL: 004534 FRAME: 0185 2705651

Signature:	/mindy mayer/
Date:	05/04/2011
Total Attachments: 5 source=Conversion#page1.tif source=Conversion#page2.tif source=Conversion#page3.tif source=Conversion#page4.tif source=Conversion#page5.tif	

# Form 642 (Revised 12/08)

Return in duplicate to: Secretary of State P.O. Box 13697 Austin, TX 78711-3697 512 463-5555 FAX: 512 463-5709

Filing Fee: See instructions



# Certificate of Conversion of a Limited Partnership Converting to a Limited Liability Company

This space reserved for office use.

In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

Corporations Section

### Converting Entity Information

The name of the converting limited pa	rtnership is:			
The jurisdiction of formation of the lin	mited partnership is: Texas			manadadi San Sal Sanannanan
The date of formation of the limited partnership is: March 2, 1998				
The file number, if any, issued to the limited partnership by the secretary of state is: 10653810				
Co	nverted Entity Informatio	n		
The limited partnership named above limited liability company is:	is converting to a limited lia	bility compan	y. The n	ame of the
Hydropave, LLC	***************************************			
The limited liability company will be	formed under the laws of:	Texas		
	Plan of Conversion			
The plan of conversion is attached  If the plan of conversion	l. n is not attached, the following sectio	n must be complete	ed.	
	Alternative Statements			
In lieu of providing the plan of conver	sion, the converting limited	partnership co	ertifies th	at:
1. A signed plan of conversion is on f the converting entity. The address of				•
4835 LBJ Freeway, Suite 700	Dallas	TX	USA	75244
Street or Mailing Address	City	State	Country	Zip Code
2. A signed plan of conversion will be the limited liability company, the conv the limited liability company is:				
4835 LBJ Freeway, Suite 700	Dallas	TX	USA	75244
Street or Mailing Address	City	State	Country	Zip Code

3. A copy of the plan of conversion will be furnished on written request without cost by the

member of the converting or converted entity.

Form 642

converting entity before the conversion or by the converted entity after the conversion to any owner or

### Certificate of Formation for the Converted Entity

If the converted entity is a Texas limited liability company, the certificate of formation of the Texas limited liability company must be attached to this certificate either as an attachment or exhibit to the plan of conversion, or as an attachment or exhibit to this certificate of conversion if the plan has not been attached to the certificate of conversion.

### Approval of the Plan of Conversion

The plan of conversion has been approved as required by the laws of the jurisdiction of formation and the governing documents of the converting entity.

Effectiveness of Filing (Select either A, B, or C.)

A. [√ state	This document becomes effective when the document is accepted and filed by the secretary of .				
B. This document becomes effective at a later date, which is not more than ninety (90) days from the date of signing. The delayed effective date is:					
	This document takes effect upon the occurrence of the future event or fact, other than the age of time. The 90 <sup>th</sup> day after the date of signing is:				
The	following event or fact will cause the document to take effect in the manner described below:				
	Tax Certificate				
	Attached hereto is a certificate from the comptroller of public accounts that certifies that the converting entity is in good standing for purposes of conversion.				
V	In lieu of providing the tax certificate, the limited liability company as the converted entity is liable for the payment of any franchise taxes.  Execution				
mate here	undersigned signs this document subject to the penalties imposed by law for the submission of a crially false or fraudulent instrument. The undersigned certifies that the statements contained in are true and correct, and that the person signing is authorized under the provisions of the iness Organizations Code to execute the filing instrument.				
Date	=: <u>2/8/2010</u>				
	By: Hydropave General, Inc., its General Partner				
	MSM				
	Ciandres attended in a marcan (can increase)				

Form 642

TRADEMARK REEL: 004534 FRAME: 0188

Robert J(Schlegel, President

Printed or typed name of authorized person

# Form 205 (Revised 12/09)

Submit in duplicate to: Secretary of State P.O. Box 13697 Austin, TX 78711-3697 512 463-5555 FAX: 512 463-5709

Filing Fee: \$300

# Certificate of Formation Limited Liability Company

This space reserved for office use.

In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

Corporations Section

rung ree: 5500			CO	
	Article I – En	tity Name and Ty	pe	
The filing entity being forme	ed is a limited liabil	ity company. The	name of the entir	ty is:
Hydropave, LLC				
The name must contain the words "lin	nited liability company," "	'limited company," or an	abbreviation of one o	f these phrases.
(See	icle 2 - Registered instructions. Select and o	omplete either A or B an	d complete C.)	
A. The initial registered	agent is an organiz	ation (cannot be entity	named above) by th	e name of:
OR  ✓ B. The initial registered	agent is an individu	ual resident of the	state whose name	e is set forth below:
Terry	Ĺ.	Thornton		
First Name	L M.I.	Last Name	Name - Na	Suffix
C. The business address of t	he registered agent	and the registered	office address is	:
1601 Elm St., Suite 4600	Dallas		TX	75201
Street Address	City		State	Zip Code
(Select and compl	Article 3—Godete either A or B and prov	overning Authori		rson.)
A. The limited liability manager are set forth below.		managers. The nar	me and address o	feach initial
☐ B. The limited liability members, and the name and				e governed by its
NAME AND ADDRESS OF GO	VERNING PERSON	(Enter the name of either ar	individual or an organiz	ation, but not both.)
IF INDIVIDUAL				
First Name OR	<i>M.I.</i>	Last Name	V-V-/	Suffix
IF ORGANIZATION				
Pavestone Company, LLO	3			
4835 LBJ Freeway, Suite 700	r).	illas	TV HO	A 75344
Street or Mailing Address			TX US	A 75244

Form 205

4

	IF INDIVIDUAL		(Enter the name of either an			CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR O
ÖR	First Name  IF ORGANIZATION	M.L.	Last Name			Suffix
	Organization Name			COCCOCCO POST POST POST COCCOCCO AND Addison		3.44 ESERBERSEN 1207 - ESERVITES 1
tree	et or Mailing Address	C	īv	State	Country	Zip Code
(A)	ME AND ADDRESS OF GOV IF INDIVIDUAL	ERNING PERSON	(Enter the name of either an	individual or an o	rganization, t	out not both.)
	First Name	M.I.	Last Name			Suffix
)R	IF ORGANIZATION					
	Organization Name	EXABBRICA EXPLANATION - 177				
tre	et or Mailing Address	C	ity	State	Country	Zip Code
		Articl	e 4 – Purpose			
Րե vh	e purpose for which the co	mpany is formed	is for the transactio	n of any and as Business	l all lawf Organiza	ul purposes f
Γhe vh	e purpose for which the co ich a limited liability comp	mpany is formed oany may be organ	is for the transactio	as Business	l all lawf Organiza	ul purposes f itions Code.
wh	e purpose for which the co ich a limited liability comp Area: [The attached addendum, if	mpany is formed cany may be orgai Supplemental I	is for the transactionized under the Tex	as Business	I all lawf Organiza	ul purposes fations Code.
Vh	ich a limited liability comp	mpany is formed pany may be organ  Supplemental I  any, is incorporated her	is for the transactionized under the Texeronisions/Information by reference.]	as Business  ttion  c, LLC is con	Organiza	ntions Code.
νh Iyα P,	Area: [The attached addendum, if tropave, LLC is being formed a Texas limited partnership to	mpany is formed pany may be organ  Supplemental I  any, is incorporated her	is for the transactionized under the Texeronisions/Information by reference.]	as Business  ttion  c, LLC is con	Organiza	ntions Code.
Wh	Area: [The attached addendum, if tropave, LLC is being formed a Texas limited partnership to	mpany is formed pany may be organ  Supplemental I  any, is incorporated her	is for the transactionized under the Texeronisions/Information by reference.]	as Business  ttion  c, LLC is con	Organiza	ntions Code.
Wh	Area: [The attached addendum, if tropave, LLC is being formed a Texas limited partnership to	mpany is formed pany may be organ  Supplemental I  any, is incorporated her	is for the transactionized under the Texeronisions/Information by reference.]	as Business  ttion  c, LLC is con	Organiza	ntions Code.
Wh	Area: [The attached addendum, if tropave, LLC is being formed a Texas limited partnership to	mpany is formed pany may be organ  Supplemental I  any, is incorporated her	is for the transactionized under the Texeronisions/Information by reference.]	as Business  ttion  c, LLC is con	Organiza	ntions Code.

Form 205 5

# Organizer

The name and address of the organizer:		
Robert J. Schlegel		
Name		
4835 LBJ Freeway, Suite 700	Dallas	TX 75244
Street or Mailing Address	City	State Zip Code
Effectiveness	of Filing (Select either A, B, or C	)
A.  This document becomes effective wh	nen the document is filed by t	he secretary of state.
B. This document becomes effective at a	a later date, which is not mor	e than ninety (90) days from
the date of signing. The delayed effective of	late is:	
C. This document takes effect upon the		t or fact, other than the
passage of time. The 90th day after the date	of signing is:	
The following event or fact will cause the d	ocument to take effect in the	manner described below:
	Execution	
The undersigned affirms that the person appointment. The undersigned signs this c submission of a materially false or frauduler undersigned is authorized to execute the filing	locument subject to the pen- nt instrument and certifies un	alties imposed by law for the
Date: <u>2/8/2010</u>	Signature of organizer	
	Robert J. Schlegel Printed or typed name of organize	
	crimen or typen name or organize	I

Form 205

**RECORDED: 05/04/2011**